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{0} The number of habitatonswillages provided with safe drinking water as wported by the Goverament of Guyarat are as under:-
$.No.Name of Districts 1994.95 1965.96 -
1 Ahmedabad 13 _k’% -
2. Rajkot 15 28
3. Vadodara 29 8s
4 Jamnagar 25 23
5 Kachch 40 28

Guidelines for Discretionary Quota

*120 SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI:
SHRI PARAG CHALIHA:

Will the Minister of PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
be pleased to state:

(a) Ministeries / Departments / Instrumentalities which have formed committecs and formulated guidelines to regulate out-of-turn allotments/admissions, etc. as envisaged in PM'’s directions dated the 18th July, 1996; and

{t) what are the details of the szid committees/guidelines in respect of ditferent Ministries’Departments/Instrumen-
talities etc.?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(DR. YOGINDER K. ALAGH): (a) and
(b) Information regarding the formation of monitoring Comumnittees and framing relevant guidelines to regulate out-of-turn allotments/admissions etc. as envisaged in PM’s directions dated the 18th July, 1996, and the details of the same are being collected and will b~ laid on the Table of the House.
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1. 1994-95 3.184 2.82 0.864 0.449
2. 1995-96  fruiRg =& 2.92 0.926 0.484
3. 1996-97 fauiRa A& 1.19 0.279 0.419
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1 2 3 4 5 6
1 & A 10.09 10.15 478 1.02 5754.54
2 aet AsE —_— 10.00 4.64 1.31 12884.71
arffa den
199091 4.25 2.36 1.24 0.41 3260.93
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10% Return from State PSUs

623. SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: Will the Minister of PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the news-item under the caption “Plan panel seeks 10% return from State PSUs” appearing in the Business Standard of 24th October, 1996;

(b) if so, the details of guidelines issued in this regard; and

(¢) what is State Government’s reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI YOGINDER K ALAGH): (a) to
(c) Yes Sir. The guidelines issued by the Planning Commission in this regard indicated that in so far as Public Sector Undertaking (PSUs) are concerned, the commercial PSUs should be asked to raise their own resources without unduly depending on Plan support and specific plans should be evolved for them to yield returns of at least 10 per cent on existing equity and loans. The State Governments are expected to follow these guidclines while assessing the resources for, formulating Ninth Plan.
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Kayamkulam: Thermal Fower Project

624. SHRI JOY NADUKKARA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whgt is the present position of Kayamkulam Thermal Power project;

(b) whether tenders have been invited for its work and whether it was international tender; and

(¢) whether Government and the World Bank have cleared the project?

THE MINISTER OF ST#41.% IN THE
MINISTRY OF POWER AN : MINIS-
TER OF STATE IN TH:i A INISTRY
OF NON-CONVENTIONA.L ENERGY
SOURCES (DR. 3 VEN-
UGOPALACHARID (a) tc (v) Kayamkulam Combined Cycle Powesr Project (300 MW) in Kerala to be implemented by the National Thermal Powe. Corporation (NTPC) with World Bank assistance has been accorded invesim:n: approval by Government of India on 18.9.1996.
Based on an international competitive bidding, the main plant turnkey contract for the project has been awarded to M4
Bharat Heavy Electricals Lid.

Development Work in Sect~r 5, Yasun-
dhara Yojana Gha:ibnd

625. SHRI MAHESHWAK SINGH:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be Diessed to refer to answer to Unstarred Question

2457 given 1 the Rajya Salta on the 29tk August, 1996 and state: .

